
March 27, 2017 Page 1 of 3

76LJ  134763-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Owners:
UPPER TRUMAN CREEK LANDOWNERS ASSOC 

AUDREY L NEUHARTH 

JEREMIAH J NEEDHAM 

D M BUHRLE 

LAWRENCE E JOHNSON 

JERRY R GOULD 

JAMES M COSTELLO 

DAVID  SMIRNOW 

MARY A BROWN 

NELL W HANKEY 

RICHARD A PARKER 

DUANN F PARKER 

JONI L PETERSEN 

BRIAN S SOMMERS 

GLADYS L SOMMERS 

HELEN S GOULD 

PO BOX 280

PO BOX 7272

21887 OLD LINCOLN HWY

28909 HEPPNER RD

PO BOX 280

PO BOX 280

PO BOX 242

116 STONE EAGLE LN

116 STONE EAGLE RD

PO BOX 549

PO BOX 655

PO BOX 655

PO BOX 549

PO BOX 2394

PO BOX 2394

PO BOX 280

KILA, MT 59920

KALISPELL, MT 59904

CRESCENT, IA 51526

ACTON, CA 93510

KILA, MT 59920-0280

KILA, MT 59920

KILA, MT 59920

KILA, MT 59920

KILA, MT 59920

KILA, MT 59920

KILA, MT 59920

KILA, MT 59920

KILA, MT 59920

KALISPELL, MT 59903

KALISPELL, MT 59903

KILA, MT 59920

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

76LJ  134763-00 General Abstract

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.



March 27, 2017 Page 2 of 3

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

10
3
3
3
3
3

 7.00
 22.00
 34.00
 7.00

 27.00
 7.00

26N
26N
26N
26N
26N
26N

22W
22W
22W
22W
22W
22W

FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD
FLATHEAD

NWNE
SWSE
NWSE
NESW
SWNE
SENW

1
2
3
4
5
6

Priority Date: JULY 26, 1937

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 104.00

Total:  104.00

76LJ  134763-00 General Abstract

1,170.00 GPM

260.00 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: TRUMAN CREEK

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

DIKE

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

10

22W

22W

22W

22W

22W

22W

22W

22W

22W

26N

26N

26N

26N

26N

26N

26N

26N

26N

NWSWNE

SWSWNE

NWNWSE

SWNWSE

SWNWSE

NESWSE

NESWSE

SESWSE

SENWNE

FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

FLATHEAD

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 31

Geocodes/Valid:  07-3703-03-1-01-05-0000 - Y 07-3703-03-1-01-09-0000 - Y

07-3703-03-2-01-13-0000 - Y 07-3703-03-2-01-15-0000 - Y

07-3703-03-3-01-01-0000 - Y 07-3703-03-3-01-03-0000 - Y

07-3703-03-3-01-06-0000 - Y 07-3703-03-3-01-08-0000 - Y

07-3703-03-3-01-11-0000 - Y 07-3703-03-3-01-13-0000 - Y

Enforceable Priority Date:    JULY 26, 1937



March 27, 2017 Page 3 of 3

Remarks:

76LJ  134763-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 14827 RECEIVED 05/18/2004. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 21067 RECEIVED 05/02/2005. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 142308 RECEIVED 06/09/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 62686 RECEIVED 09/12/2008. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 65847 RECEIVED 03/16/2009. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 66978 RECEIVED 06/11/2009. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 84767 RECEIVED 02/28/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 85853 RECEIVED 03/02/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 141737 RECEIVED 11/01/2013. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 135654 RECEIVED 05/18/2015. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

07-3703-03-4-01-01-0000 - Y 07-3703-03-4-01-03-0000 - Y

07-3703-03-4-01-05-0000 - Y 07-3703-03-4-01-07-0000 - Y

07-3703-10-1-01-11-0000 - Y 07-3703-10-1-01-13-0000 - Y

THE NEW ADDITIONAL POINTS OF DIVERSION ARE LOCATED WITHIN CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 
2949.


