March 27, 2017 Page 1 of 3 76LJ 134763-00 General Abstract

### STATE OF MONTANA

## DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Number: 76LJ 134763-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

**Version Status: ACTIVE** 

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER

AMOUNT.

UPPER TRUMAN CREEK LANDOWNERS ASSOC

Owners: PO BOX 280

KILA, MT 59920

AUDREY L NEUHARTH

PO BOX 7272

KALISPELL, MT 59904

JEREMIAH J NEEDHAM 21887 OLD LINCOLN HWY CRESCENT, IA 51526

D M BUHRLE

28909 HEPPNER RD ACTON, CA 93510

LAWRENCE E JOHNSON

PO BOX 280

KILA, MT 59920-0280

JERRY R GOULD PO BOX 280 KILA, MT 59920

JAMES M COSTELLO

PO BOX 242 KILA, MT 59920

DAVID SMIRNOW 116 STONE EAGLE LN KILA, MT 59920

MARY A BROWN 116 STONE EAGLE RD KILA, MT 59920

NELL W HANKEY PO BOX 549 KILA, MT 59920

RICHARD A PARKER PO BOX 655 KILA, MT 59920

DUANN F PARKER PO BOX 655 KILA, MT 59920

JONI L PETERSEN PO BOX 549 KILA, MT 59920

BRIAN S SOMMERS PO BOX 2394

KALISPELL, MT 59903

**GLADYS L SOMMERS** 

PO BOX 2394

KALISPELL, MT 59903

HELEN S GOULD PO BOX 280 KILA, MT 59920 Priority Date: JULY 26, 1937

Enforceable Priority Date: JULY 26, 1937

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: FLOOD

Maximum Flow Rate: 1,170.00 GPM

Maximum Volume: 260.00 AC-FT

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 104.00

Source Name: TRUMAN CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1NWSWNE326N22WFLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

**Diversion Means:** DIKE

3 2 SWSWNE 3 26N 22W FLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

**Diversion Means:** DIKE

4 3 NWNWSE 3 26N 22W FLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

Diversion Means: DIKE

5 4 SWNWSE 3 26N 22W FLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

**Diversion Means:** DIKE

6 5 SWNWSE 3 26N 22W FLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

**Diversion Means:** DIKE

7 6 NESWSE 3 26N 22W FLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

**Diversion Means:** DIKE

8 7 NESWSE 3 26N 22W FLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

**Diversion Means:** DIKE

9 8 SESWSE 3 26N 22W FLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

**Diversion Means:** DIKE

10 9 SENWNE 10 26N 22W FLATHEAD

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 31

**Diversion Means:** DIKE

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 31

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	<u>Acres</u>	Govt Lot	<b>Qtr Sec</b>	<u>Sec</u>	<b>Twp</b>	Rge	<b>County</b>
1	7.00		NWNE	10	26N	22W	FLATHEAD
2	22.00		SWSE	3	26N	22W	FLATHEAD
3	34.00		NWSE	3	26N	22W	FLATHEAD
4	7.00		NESW	3	26N	22W	FLATHEAD
5	27.00		SWNE	3	26N	22W	FLATHEAD
6	7.00		SENW	3	26N	22W	FLATHEAD
Total:	104.00						

Geocodes/Valid: 07-3703-03-1-01-05-0000 - Y 07-3703-03-1-01-09-0000 - Y

07-3703-03-2-01-13-0000 - Y
07-3703-03-2-01-15-0000 - Y
07-3703-03-3-01-01-0000 - Y
07-3703-03-3-01-06-0000 - Y
07-3703-03-3-01-11-0000 - Y
07-3703-03-3-01-11-0000 - Y

March 27, 2017 Page 3 of 3 76LJ 134763-00 General Abstract

07-3703-03-4-01-01-0000 - Y	07-3703-03-4-01-03-0000 - Y
07-3703-03-4-01-05-0000 - Y	07-3703-03-4-01-07-0000 - Y
07-3703-10-1-01-11-0000 - Y	07-3703-10-1-01-13-0000 - Y

## Remarks:

THE NEW ADDITIONAL POINTS OF DIVERSION ARE LOCATED WITHIN CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY NO. 2949.

## **OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED**

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 14827 RECEIVED 05/18/2004.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 21067 RECEIVED 05/02/2005.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 142308 RECEIVED 06/09/2008.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 62686 RECEIVED 09/12/2008.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 65847 RECEIVED 03/16/2009.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 66978 RECEIVED 06/11/2009.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 84767 RECEIVED 02/28/2011.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 85853 RECEIVED 03/02/2011. OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 141737 RECEIVED 11/01/2013.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 135654 RECEIVED 05/18/2015.